ASHENDON PARISH COUNCIL

To all members of the Council
You are hereby authorised to attend a General Meeting of the Parish Council on Tuesday 24™ November
2009 in the Village Hall at 8 pm.

AGENDA
1. Apologies.
2. Approval of Minutes of previous meeting held on 22" June 2009.
3. Declarations of interest.
4. Proposals for Bucks County Council Delegated Budget Scheme.
5. Reports by members attending outside meetings of other organisations:
NAG
LAF
6. Touring Arts and holiday activities programme.
Music in Quiet Places
Perfect Village Sunday
Mobile Skate Park
TUFFS (Turn-up for free sports)
7. Community Led Planning
8. Local priorities budget.
9. Public Rights of Way in the Parish “Walk Your Local Paths Initiative”.

10. Speed Limit Review Consultation for the Parish (Part of Area 11).
Details can be accessed on www.buckscc.gov.uk/speedlimitreview.

11. Planning Applications
09/01739/ATC. Crest Cottage, Main Street. Fell one fir tree.
09/01998/APP. Land of Wotton Road. Erection of Agricultural Worker’s Dwelling.

Continued Page 2..


http://www.buckscc.gov.uk/speedlimitreview

Ashendon Parish Council

Agenda Meeting24.11.09

12,

Precept/Budget 2010/11. Proposed budget

Playing Field Grass Cutting

Car Park Maintenance (glass strimming)
Boughton's Peace

Administration

Insurance

Street Lighting

Village Hall/Pavilion

RLSC Web Site

Accumulation Funds for Project Work

13.

14.

15.

16.

- Election Expenses

-Accumulation for contingences and reserve fund
-Speed Limit Additional Works
-Church/graveyard clearance

2009/10
650

200
370
400
470
600
200
430

140
990
700
650

-Reinstatement of hedge in Playing Field (old gateway) 200

Proposed budget £4590
Confirmation of Car Park Ownership.
Youth Cafe.

Outstanding Accounts.
Mazars External Audit Fee
RBC Poppy Appeal/Wreath

6000

Reg Porter Mowing of Playing Field and Car Park Area)

Rand Contracting Completion of fencing to Car Park )

Len Holder Maintenance of Boughton’s Peace

Date of next Meeting.

Michael Rand
Clerk

)

2010/11
680

220
370
520
490
900
220

60

140
990
Nil
Nil
Nil

4590

350.75
25.00

Awaiting invoice



